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LEGAL DISCLAIMER

The presentation is dated the day it is given. The delivery of this presentation shall not, under any

circumstances, create any implication that there has been no change in the affairs of the Company since such date. The

third-party information and statistical data in this presentation have been obtained from sources the Company believes

to be reliable but in no way are warranted by the Company as to accuracy or completeness. This presentation may not

contain all material information concerning the Company and the information set forth in this material is subject to

change without notice.

These materials included herein that are not historical facts, are forward-looking statements. Such forward-

looking statements involve a number of risks and uncertainties and are subject to change at any time. In the event, such

risks or uncertainties materialise, AAV’s results could be materially affected. The risks and uncertainties include, but are

not limited to, risks associated with the inherent uncertainty of airline travel, seasonality issues, volatile jet fuel prices,

world terrorism, perceived safe destination for travel, Government regulation changes and approval, including but not

limited to the expected landing rights into new destinations.

This presentation is strictly not to be distributed without the explicit consent of the Company’s management

under any circumstances.



PHAIRAT PORNPATHANANANGOON
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

FINANCIAL
PERFORMANCE



OPPORTUNITY DAY 4Q2023 & FY2023 ASIA AVIATION PLC.

4Q2023 & FY2023 KEY HIGHLIGHTS
Strong operating results, further closing gap to 2019 levels

3

PAX

LOAD FACTOR

ASK

STAGE FLOWN

OTP

AVERAGE FARE

ANCILLARY PER PAX

FLEET

• 2023 Passengers recovered by 85% compared to 2019
• Dom’ vs Int’ passenger split ended at 63% vs 37%, moving toward a healthy mix of 60% vs 40%

• Dom’ saw a remarkable LF of 94%, while Int’ LF was 85%
• Utilisation rate reached 12.7 hours/day/aircraft in 4Q2023.

• Recovered by 85% of that in 2019

• Ended the year with ~1,220 flights a week, ~60% of which were domestic flights
• Average stage length hit 1,094 km, exceeding 1,033 km in 2019 from new longer 

routes e.g., Fukuoka, Ahmedabad, Colombo, Dhaka

• Remained prioritised. Expect to improve with more operating aircraft in 2024

• Up by 24% YoY, following high travel demand
• Exceeded 2019 level by 20%

• Continued uptrend following more int’ pax and dynamic pricing

• Operating fleet ended at 52, up from 42 in 2022

18.88M

90%

56

407THB

1,780THB

83%

114,571

22,945M

5.10M

90%

56

416THB

2,029THB

80%

31,014

6,189M

FY20234Q2023 FY2023 Commentary
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6,693 10,336 
14,234 

33,565 

1,571 

2,121 

3,319 

7,676 

4,235 
2,594 

737 

1,709 

12,499 15,051 
18,290 

42,950 

4Q2022 4Q2023 2022 2023

Other income

Ancillary revenue

Ticket revenue

REVENUES
Achieved a quarterly record core revenue in 4Q2023 of Baht 12.5 billion
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Total Revenues
(Million Baht)

4Q2023
• Ticket revenue up 54% primarily from strong domestic 

market.
• Ancillary revenue up 35% in line with int’l pax growth.
• Other income dropped 39% mainly due to the lower 

unrealised gain on exchange rates.

2023
• Ticket and ancillary revenues up 136% and 131%, 

respectively, driven by 90% growth in pax and higher 
fares.

• Other income up 132% mainly from unrealised FX gain 
of Baht 672 MTHB.

Border re-openings 
took place in 2H22

135%

20%

Record

12,457
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AVERAGE FARES HIT BAHT 2,000 MARK IN 4Q2023
Reflected strong travel demand amid a high-cost environment in the industry
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3.44 3.33 3.05 3.19 3.16 2.85 2.71 3.14 

2.42 2.25 
2.23 2.23 

1.42 1.79 1.85 
1.96 

5.86 5.58 5.28 5.42 

4.58 4.64 4.56 
5.10 

1Q2019 2Q2019 3Q2019 4Q2019 Column1 1Q2023 2Q2023 3Q2023 4Q2023

Average 
Fare (Baht)

1,554 1,390 1,457 1,508 1,590 1,755 1,720 2,029

International 2,180 1,882 2,025 1,960 2,387 2,600 2,525 2,776

Domestic 1,115 1,058 1,041 1,192 1,226 1,222 1,229 1,561

PAX
(million)

40%

60%

International
(million)

Domestic
(million)

Pre-COVID Levels

+35%

39%

61%
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ANCILLARY PRODUCTS AND REVENUES
Maintained ancil per pax trend above Baht 400 mark

6

57%
CHECKED
BAGGAGE

10%
SEAT
SELECTION6%

IN-FLIGHT
SERVICES

15%
PROCESSING & 
SERVICE FEE

12%
OTHERS
(Cargo, Tune,
Fees)

2023
ANCILLARY 
PERFORMANCE 19%

of Revenue 

Ancillary per pax

199 245
162

231

40
47

37

4324
24

22

2678
51

74

61
46

49

38

47

4Q2022 4Q2023 2022 2023

(Baht)

Breakdown of ancillary income

334

407387
416

22%7%

NEW MENU!

• Checked baggage continued strong uptrend in line with 
int’l pax growth 

• More bundled products/services to gradually uplift 
yield per pax 

BAGGAGE

SEAT
IN-FLIGHT

IN-FLIGHT

OTHERS
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555 729 
1,711 

2,967 

4Q2022 4Q2023 2022 2023

SG&A

SG&A

EXPENSES
Fuel and maintenance costs remained elevated
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Cost of Sales and Services

3,369 4,734 
8,277 

15,302 
971 1,060 

2,825 

4,109 

901 
1,737 

4,000 

6,222 

2,351 
2,705 

8,431 

11,178 

4Q2022 4Q2023 2022 2023

Other costs of sales
and services

Maintenance and
overhaul

Staff

Fuel

1 Other cost of sales and services included depreciation and amortisation and other operating costs

1

(Million Baht)

(Million Baht)

23,533

36,812

7,592
10,236

56%

35%

31%

4Q2023
• Following 46% YoY expansion in ASK, cost of sales and 

services went up 35% YoY.
• Fuel cost increase by 40% YoY, inclusive of impact from 

reimposition of domestic excise tax at Baht 5.2 / litre since 
3Q2023, offset by lower jet fuel prices from 122 USD/barrel 
in 4Q2022 to 107 USD/barrel in 4Q2023.

• Maintenance costs rose 93% YoY from 10 more operating 
aircraft (42 -> 52), increased flight hours, and higher 
maintenance rates.

2023
• ASK rose by 123% YoY following border reopenings in 2H2022.

• Fuel cost surged 85% YoY mainly from more capacity 
flown and impact of domestic excise tax.

• Maintenance costs were up 56% YoY with similar reasons 
to those in 4Q2023.

73%
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RASK & CASK EX-FUEL SIGNIFICANTLY IMPROVED
Increased fares with expanded ASK resulted in profitability in 2023 & 4Q2023

8

1 Yield = Revenue per RPK

(0.07)

0.17 

(0.05)

(0.92)

(0.01)

1.95

2.01

1.49
1.70

1.80

2.02

1.84 1.54

2.62

1.81

1.23
1.08

1.03

1.81

1.14

4Q2022 4Q2023 2019 2022 2023

RASK-CASK RASK CASK CASK ex-fuel

• Up 6% YoY to Baht 1.80, driven by strong 

performance in 4Q2023 

• Exceeded 2019’s level by 21%

2023 RASK

• CASK ex-fuel highly dropped 37% YoY from 

normalised business operations. 

• Expect CASK ex-fuel to slightly decline in 2024 as 

more operating aircraft are resumed, although 

reaching 2019 levels will still be challenging.

CASK / CASK ex-fuel 

(Baht)

Turned profitable
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REPORTED A NET PROFIT WITH A THIN CORE LOSS
Performance at a turnaround point

9

EBITDA

EBITDA margin1 20% 25% (7%) 17%

2023 EBITDA
• Highly improved YoY and turned profitable at 17% EBITDA margin, strongly driven by high demand in 4Q2023.

2023 Net profit
• Reported a net profit of 466 MTHB.
• Normalising the unrealised FX gain, core loss was at (206) MTHB, significantly improved from a core loss of (6,852) MTHB in 2022.

(Million Baht)

1 EBITDA margin = EBITDA / Revenues from sales and services
2 Net profit margin = Net profit (loss) / Revenues from sales and services

1,629 
3,085 

(1,278)

7,032 

4Q2022 4Q2023 2022 2023

Net Profit (Loss)

3,114 2,814 

(8,214)

466 

4Q2022 4Q2023 2022 2023

Net profit margin2 38% 23% (47%) 1%

(Million Baht)

3,712 2,314 (1,362) 672FX gain/(loss)

N.A.

89%



OPPORTUNITY DAY 4Q2023 & FY2023 ASIA AVIATION PLC.

FINANCIAL AND CASH FLOW POSITIONS 
Stronger financial position with supportive debt market 

10

1 IBD –Interest bearing debt comprised borrowings and debentures

• Improved cash balance 
and financial flexibility

• 1.0x interest-bearing 
debt/equity or 0.9x if net 
cash

• Effective cost of funds 
stood at 5.3%

• Company’s credit 
rating at BB+                                
by

• Cash flows from 
operations improved to 
6,239 MTHB from 564 
MTHB last year.

• Cash flows from 
investing were mainly 
from expenditures on 
aircraft parts and 
maintenance reserves.

• Cash flows from 
financing were mainly 
cash paid for aircraft 
lease agreements. 
• Net financing from 

loans and debentures 
of 423 MTHB and 940 
MTHB, respectively.

38,520 

23,906 

4,083 
1,285 

16,320 

34,401 

8,661 

8,412 

Asset Liability & Equity

Other 
assets

ROU

PPE
Cash

Other 
liabilities

Lease 
liabilities

IBD1

Equity

67,794 67,794

Balance Sheet (as of 31 December 2023)

6,239 

(926)

(4,821)

492 

CFO CFI CFF Net cash

Cash Flows (as of 31 December 2023)
(Million Baht)(Million Baht)



SANTISUK KLONGCHAIYA
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

BUSINESS UPDATE 
& OUTLOOK
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THAILAND TOURISM STATISTICS
Arrivals hit 28 million in 2023, with upbeat target of 35 million in 2024

12

27%

17%

28%

6%

4%
2%

18% 35%

21%
13%

7%

5%
2%

18%

ASEAN 

EUROPE

AMERICAS

MIDDLE-
EAST

OTHERS

CHINA

SOUTH 
ASIA

Tourist Profiles (2023 vs. Pre-COVID)

Source: Tourism Authority of Thailand (19 January 2024)

28

5.2

40

7

0.4

11

35

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024E

M
ILL

IO
N 

Thailand International Tourist Arrivals

Top 3
Russia: 5%

UK: 3%
Germany: 3%

Top 3
Malaysia: 16%
Vietnam: 4%
Singapore: 4%

2019

2023
88% of 2019

• Unofficial inbound arrivals for first 49 Days in 2024 reached 5.22 million 
with Chinese (0.99m), Malaysian (0.64m), Russian (0.35m), South 
Korean (0.34m), and Indian (0.26m), topped the first five nationalities

49 days
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THAILAND VS THAI AIRASIA AIR TRAFFIC RECOVERY
Delivered a faster recovery rate than the industry

13

80%

91%

64%

77%

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

Domestic International

Passenger Recovery
(% 2023 to 2019)

• (Left) Thai AirAsia saw faster passenger recovery rates in 
both domestic and international markets than the overall 
country, mainly due to faster aircraft reactivation than its 
competitors.

• (Below) Only passengers to/from China, Hong Kong, 
Macau, Cambodia, and Myanmar still lagged behind 2019 
levels.

100% 38% 72% 110%

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

125%

 ASEAN  CHINA  EAST ASIA
ex CHINA

 SOUTH ASIA

2019 2023

TAA’s International Resumption by Region

%
to 2019

(pax in million)

1 Estimated that more than 90% of all air passengers travelled via AOT’s airports

1
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95%

86%
93%

102%

83% 80% 82%

94%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

1Q2024F 2Q2024F 3Q2024F 4Q2024F

Domestic International

2024 CAPACITY DEPLOYMENT PLAN
Plan to utilise 57 aircraft by year-end, out of 60 total fleet

14

Total Capacity 
to pre-COVID 
(same period)

Operating 
Aircraft 
(ending)

90% 84% 88% 99%

52 57

Pre-COVID
Level

*Update as of 20 February 2024

2024 Capacity 
Resumption Plan
(vs 2019)

110%

East Asia
(ex. China)94%

Domestic

47%

China

146%

South Asia

89%

ASEAN
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39%
Overall 
Domestic 
Pax Share
Jan-24

DOMESTIC MARKET
Mark clear domestic leaderships in Thailand

15

In service

Hubs

NORTH

39%
Market share

3.2
2.9 2.7

3.1

1Q2023 2Q2023 3Q2023 4Q2023

94% 94% 93% 93%

Domestic
Passenger 
carried 
(million)

FD
Load factor

Average 
Fare
(Baht)

1,226 1,222 1,229 1,561

NORTHEAST

44%
Market share

SOUTH

33%
Market share

X-REG

74%
Market share

• 39% current domestic market share with 
clear leadership in all regions and a strong 
cross-regional route network

• 59% NPS from passengers in 2023

• 85% Domestic OTP in 2023

• 27% Fleet share among Thai AOCs

Eeeeeeeeeeea
eeeeeeeeeeeEEEEAA
eEeeea
Eeee
Eeeaaa
eeaaa

56
77

26
20

18
13

Source: Thailand Aircraft Register as of 10 Jan 2024, CAAT

(est. narrowbody at 20)
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Shenzhen 

Guangzhou

Chongqing

Changsha

Chengdu

Hangzhou 

Kunming

Shantou

Wuhan 

Xi'an

Nanjing

Lucknow

Dhaka

Colombo

Jakarta

Ahmedabad

Singapore

Penang

Bengaluru
Chennai

Kolkata

Kochi

Jaipur

Phnom Penh

Hanoi

Ho Chi Minh City

Kuala Lumpur

Johor Bahru

Sieam Reap

Luang 
Prabang

Vientiane

Mandalay

Yangon

Da Nang

Bali

Maldives

Fukuoka

Kaohsiung
Hong Kong

Macau

Nha Trang

Gaya

Guwahati

Visakhapatnam

Taipei

Okinawa

Kathmandu

Beijing

Chiang Mai

Bangkok 
(DMK/BKK)

Phuket

Shanghai 

INTERNATIONAL MARKET

16

CHINA

93
flights per week

SOUTH ASIA

61
flights per week

ASEAN

234
flights per week

EAST ASIA EX. CHINA

85
flights per week

1.4

1.8 1.9 2.0

1Q2023 2Q2023 3Q2023 4Q2023

87%
83% 85% 86%

International
Passenger 
carried 
(million)

FD
Load factor

Average 
Fare
(Baht)

2,387 2,600 2,525 2,776
“Vietnam, Malaysia, and 
Singapore accounted for 

70% of the total ASEAN 
capacity”

“New routes from DMK to 
Shanghai and soon to open 
DMK to Beijing , with potential 
upside from bilateral Visa-
free agreement”

“Introducing new direct 
routes from DMK to 
Kaohsiung and 
Okinawa, as well as a 
potential fifth-freedom 
route to Osaka via 
Taipei in 1H2024”

"New potential 
routes to 

Visakhapatnam 
and Kathmandu in 

1H2024"

Further penetrate new cities in East and South Asia

Mar-24

Mar-24

Mar-24

Mar-24
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3,035,300

2,182,100

646,200 
429,500 

87% 91%

Jan-24 1-18 Feb-24

Arrivals PAX Load factor

CURRENT BUSINESS OUTLOOK
Impressive load factors with stronger sign of forward bookings

17

YTD Operating Statistics: >90% LF

Remark: Data as of 18 February 2024

1,160,800 

674,300 

95%
97%

Jan-24 1-18 Feb-24

PAX Load factor

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL

Tourist 
arrivals

FD’s PAX
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2024 GUIDANCE
Determined to deliver strong top-line growth and profitability

18

+ 20-23% YoY
Revenue from sales and services
• Driven by capacity growth, especially 

in Domestic and East Asia
• Current level of fares is expected to 

remain stable

Enhancing aircraft 
utilisation to 
12 hours/aircraft
Continue well-planned route 
network to enhance aircraft 
efficiency

Turn core profitability
Determined to deliver a positive 

return in 2024, excluding FX gain/loss

Near 90% Load factor
Given sustained strong tourism demand

Ramp up ASK 
to 26,000 million

20-21 million 
passengers

Maintain a healthy passenger 
split between domestic and 
international at 60% vs 40%

60 aircraft in the Fleet
• Up from 56 aircraft in 2023
• Operating aircraft planned at 57
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THE MOST ON-TIME AIRLINES
Top-Tier On-Time Performance Persists!

ASIA PACIFIC AIRLINES3 LOW-COST CARRIERS AIRLINES7

19
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2023 SUSTAINABILITY HIGHLIGHTS

20



DOCUMENT LOCATION

Investor Presentation https://www.aavplc.com/en/investor-relations/document/presentations

Earning Releases https://www.aavplc.com/en/newsroom/investor-news

Annual Reports https://www.aavplc.com/en/investor-relations/document/annual-reports

Resource Centre https://www.aavplc.com/en/investor-relations/resource-center

Operating Statistic https://www.aavplc.com/en/investor-relations/operating-statistics

Sustainability Report https://www.aavplc.com/en/document/sustainability-reports

RELEVANT 
MATERIALS
www.aavplc.com

taa_investorrelations@airasia.com 

+66 2562 5745-6

Don Mueang International Airport, 
3rd Flr., Central Office Building, 
No.3200, Vibhavadi Rangsit Road, 
Sanambin, Don Mueang, 
Bangkok 10210
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